FORM PTO-1595 (REV 6-93)	RECORD			12-2001			OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-011	(exp.4/94)							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and				660292		original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3/26/0/			2.		ress of receiving party(ies):			
				Name:	Microsoft Corporation	on	0	
Sean E. Trowbridge				Internal Address	::		14 ₀	
		Ì			•		788	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No							933	
					One Microsoft Way	-	<u>ਜ</u>	
3. Nature of co	nveyance:			Street Address:	One Microsoft Way			
[X] Assignm	ent [] Merger					,		
[] Security	Agreement [] Change of Na	ame		City:				
[] Other		-		State/Country: _	Washington	ZIP: 980	152	
Execution Date: 3/21/01			Addition	nal name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? [1 Yes	[X] No	
5 Name and	Additional Nu	- T		<u>-</u>	X] No	ate involv	od: [1]	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			. Fota	al number of ap	plications and pater	nts involv	ed: [1] ————	
Name:	Himanshu S. Amin	7.	. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$	40.00		
Internal Address:			[X]] Enclosed				
			[A.	•				
Ctus at Adduses a	Amin & Turocy, LLP 24th Floor, National City Cetner		L.	Authorized to	be charged to deposit	charged to deposit account		
Street Address:	1900 E. 9th Street	- 8.	. Dep	osit account nu	mber:			
City:	Cleveland	_	•	50-1063				
03/29/2001 BHABTEN 00000012 09817880 IP: 44114		_]	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
04 FC:581	40.00 OP	DO NOT U						
9. Statement a To the best o of the original	f my knowledge and belief, the fore	going info	ormatio	on is true and con	rect and any attached	l copy is a	true copy	
Himanshu S. Amin			-6	f.	M	arch 26, 20	01	
Name of Person Signing				nature		Date		
Reg. No40,8	94 Total number of pages inclu	ding cove	er shee	et attachments, ar	nd document: [3]			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sean E. Trowbridge, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 3032 206th Way NE, Redmond, Washington, 98053, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD PROVIDING ON-DEMAND GENERATION OF SPECIALIZED EXECUTABLES, as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

ASSIGNMENT

Signed:

: Some Take

Date: 3/21/01

Sean E. Trowbridge

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Nashungton

County of_

On3 21 2001

before me.

Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Dee, Notary Public")

personally appeared Sean E. Trowbridge.

Name(s) of Signer(s)



RECORDED: 03/26/2001

personally known to me - OR - *\frac{\strace}{2}\text{proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Page 2 of 2